the Mayor to enter into an amendment to an agreement with the Home Repair 
Resource Center, a non-profit corporation, for the use of HOME Funds to 
administer the City’s Down Payment Assistance loan program, to increase the 
amount of funding for said Program from the Forty-four Thousand Dollars 
($44,000.00) authorized by Resolution No. 2023 to Eighty-eight Thousand 
Dollars; and declaring the necessity that this legislation become immediately 
effective as an emergency measure.

Introduced by Mayor Seren 

Move for Adoption

RESOLUTION NO. 093-2023(F):